



RECOMMENDATION FORM FOR AWARDING WORK ON LABOUR CONTRACT

To,

Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M division CESC,
Madikeri Division

Sir,

Sub : Awarding of work on labor contract basis

Ref : 3295

Ref Date: 08/10/2022

I Wish to recommend for awarding the works detailed here under in favour of **VEW ElectricalsKoppathuru village near Kandanakolli school kandankolli post Somvarpete talluk 1CL08161MDK** on labour contract basis as per standard terms and conditions of the Board.

Name of the Work : Replacement and Maintainance
WorkOrder No : C-3295 / 3234422230007 dated 27/09/2022
Work Account Code : 74.5107

Estimate Part: A		Estimate Part Description : EXTENTION OF LT LINE						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	91040200	Fixing of 4 Pin cross arm with insulator and Braces fixing	Each	6.00	1,286.00	7,716.00	6.00	0.00
2	200006	PSC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 200 Kg WL	No	8.00	1,341.00	0,728.00	8.00	0.00
3	91050201	Releasing of 4 Pin cross arm along with Insulator and Braces	Each	6.00	109.80	658.80	6.00	0.00
4	91060500	Releasing of Rabbit Conductor	r km w	0.73	2,969.00	2,152.53	0.73	0.00
5	91060400	Releasing of Weasel Conductor	r km w	0.53	2,178.00	1,143.45	0.53	0.00
6	91160205	Straightening of slant bent poles RCC Pole - 9 Mtr Long 200 Kg WL	No	3.00	563.00	1,689.00	3.00	0.00
7	91060200	Stringing of Rabbit Conductor including pin binding providing jumps dead ending etc	r km w	0.73	3,959.00	2,870.28	0.73	0.00

8	91060100	Stringing of Weasel Conductor including pin binding providing jumps dead ending etc	r KM/W	0.53	2,905.00	1,525.13	0.53	0.00
Sub Total					28,483.18			

Total Labour Charge :	28,483.18
------------------------------	------------------

ESI & PF 17.75% of Labour & loc.Allw	:	5,055.76
CGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	2,563.49
SGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	2,563.49
Total Labour Charges	:	10,182.74

Special Locality Charges	:	0
Break Down Charges	:	7,120.79
Additional Labour Charges 10% of Total LabourCharges)	:	2,848.32
Calamity Charges(45% of Total Labour Charges)	:	0.00
Head Load Charges	:	0
Transportation Cost	:	715.30
Total Other Labour Charges	:	10,684.41
Grand Total	:	49,350.32

Grand Total in words	:	RUPEES FORTY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY
-----------------------------	---	--

ESI Account No	:	0
EMD Reciept Date	:	04/11/2011
EPF Account No	:	KNMYS1960611000
EMD Reciept No	:	493641
EMD Amount	:	5,000.00

Asst Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M Sub division CESC,
Kushalnagar

Junior/Asst Engineer(Ele),
O&M Section,
SUNTIKOPPA